Child Maintenance And Custody By Sex And Region, 2020-2024

Agreements on child custody, Kainuu male
right of access and residence, as female
% of population aged 0-17 combined
Lapland male
female
combined
North Ostrobothnia  male
female
combined
Child maintenance allowance, Kainuu male
1000 euro female
combined
Lapland male
female
combined
North Ostrobothnia  male
female
combined
Children receiving maintenance Kainuu male
allowance, as % of population female
aged 0-17 combined
Lapland male
female
combined
North Ostrobothnia  male
female
combined
Liable parents (with child Kainuu male
maintenance debt) female
combined
Lapland male
female
combined
North Ostrobothnia  male
female
combined
Maintenance agreements Kainuu male
confirmed by a social welfare female
board, as % of population aged combined
0-17 Lapland male
female
combined

2020

33

3,9

2,1

2789

6795

15878

10,6

10,2

8,0
361
33
394
1116
103
1219
2039
179
2218

6,8

6,0

2021

2,5

3,5

1,7

2622

6756

15623

9,7

9,8

7,7
331
38
369
1089
107
1196
1924
179
2103

6,4

6,2

2022

2,2

s

32

1,9

2595

6590

15220

9,8

9,4

7,4
253
34
287
888
108
996
1504
167
1671

5,8

5,7

2023

2738

6730

16306

9,3

8,7

7,4
263
30
293
902
112
1014
1463
177
1640

2024

2732

6872

16859

9,1

8,6

7,3
261
33
294
885
115
1000
1449
178
1627



North Ostrobothnia

Payments of child maintenance Kainuu
allowance by liable parents,
1000 euro

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia

© THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2025

male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined

4,5

743

2329

4451

4,1

>

728

2404

4391

4,1

>

697

2571

4435

663

2685

4180

605

2477

3741



