## Child Maintenance And Custody By Sex And Region, 2020-2024

			2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Agreements on child custody,		male					
right of access and residence, a	S	female					
% of population aged 0-17		combined	3,3	2,5	2,2		
	Lapland	male					
		female					
		combined	3,9	3,5	3,2		
	North Ostrobothnia	male					
		female					
		combined	2,1	1,7	1,9		
Child maintenance allowance, 1000 euro	Kainuu	male					
		female					
		combined	2789	2622	2595	2738	2732
	Lapland	male					
		female					
		combined	6795	6756	6590	6730	6872
	North Ostrobothnia	male					
		female					
		combined	15878	15623	15220	16306	16859
Children receiving maintenance	e Kainuu	male					
allowance, as % of population		female					
aged 0-17		combined	10,6	9,7	9,8	9,3	9,1
	Lapland	male					
	•	female					
		combined	10,2	9,8	9,4	8,7	8,6
	North Ostrobothnia	male					
		female					
		combined	8,0	7,7	7,4	7,4	7,3
Liable parents (with child maintenance debt)	Kainuu	male	361	331	253	263	261
		female	33	38	34	30	33
		combined	394	369	287	293	294
	Lapland	male	1116	1089	888	902	885
	•	female	103	107	108	112	115
		combined	1219	1196	996	1014	1000
	North Ostrobothnia	male	2039	1924	1504	1463	1449
		female	179	179	167	177	178
		combined	2218	2103	1671	1640	1627
Maintenance agreements	Kainuu	male					
confirmed by a social welfare board, as % of population aged 0-17		female					
		combined	6,8	6,4	5,8		
	Lapland	male	•	•	,		
	-	female					
		combined	6,0	6,2	5,7		
			,	,	,		

	North Ostrobothnia	male female					
Payments of child maintenance allowance by liable parents, 1000 euro	Kainuu	combined	4,5	4,1	4,1		
		male female		700	<b></b>		60. <b>5</b>
	Lapland	combined male	743	728	697	663	605
	North Ostrobothnia	female combined	2329	2404	2571	2685	2477
		male female					
		combined	4451	4391	4435	4180	3741

<sup>©</sup> THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2025